P n RTS * Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Q PARTS x2
[ ]

PARTS x2
9004238

PARTS X2
9004237

RS

PARTS X2
9004239

|SOB:H 0]

PARTS x1
9004233

Si=r=Fa
@

PARTS x3
9004241

PARTS x2
9004240

PARTS X1
9114049

0

(_ﬁ 3
o 2l e

1 2 3
A AT

@ ©)
4 7 7
i ©: @ @ (Q@==0(o)
@
e © PARTS x1 Chassis «-+----veen- X1
9224030 9404934
Fuel tank «««-ceeeeeen x1
‘I’ PARTS x1 DO 8 7644023
o : 4 Body ................. x1
1 ﬂ £ 2 ﬂ 1824101
1 U 3 3 U Wi L3 B x1
0 Q) w@ 84 9334126
° o o ) )
00 . [ Body sticker ---------- x1
! 1424443
Masking sticker «----- x1
- 0 PARTS x2 1424444
9224031
Caution sticker +------ 1
= gﬁg .ggg .gg‘_; 1420253
Y \BY \RY
° e = 1 2 3 © © Aluminum glass tape -x1
4 5 (50x70mm) 53361
4 5
©©eo

Antenna pipe
6094007

28

49497 RCE TRF801XT (11054531)



TAMIYA

* Extra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares.
. Rear shock tower - X1
9404931 A

BA3 x2
I:’ Pinion gear

9404933
BA4 x4
7mm Ball collar
L BAS5 x4
LT BA1 x H ﬂ Diff. shaft
Rear susp. block /}” Ring gear 9404943
9404929 9404932
\_
Ol op |
- BA6 x1
Center drive shaft (rear)
9404956
BA7 x2
Drive shaft
9404953 BA21 xs
Diff. gear 10T BA29 xs
BA16 x2 9404943 3x15mm Countersunk screw
Wing brace 9400784
EpApgr :hzock mount 940851
9404949 S\ Mmm BA30 x2
= = 3.5x12mm Countersunk screw
— [0 ] = @=L
BA9 x BA10 x2 TN 0404943
Jmm el bk 2.6x17mm Shaft BA31 x2
9404952 BA17 x4 3.5x256mm Countersunk screw
Diff, drive cup Ebﬂmmmmmm 9400788
H:i m 9404963
BAT1 BA23 x2 m BA32 x4
X2 C— 3x18mm Cap screw 4x4mm Grub screw
Outer hinge pin (rear) SABOTTS 9804204
9404948 BA18 x4 BA33
2.6x13.8mm shaft (S x2
ﬂ] Ilﬁﬁﬁﬂ 9404943 m 4x12mm Grub screw
BA12 BA24 x4 9400792
- X2 . 3x25mm Cap screw
Inner hinge pin 9400774 m BA34 x1
9404946 5x5mm Grub screw
BA25 xs 9808090
(O 1 3x10mm Button head sorew By
BA19 x2 =/ 3mm Lock nut
BA13 x2 13x0.2mm Shim BA26 9804364
5x72mm 9404976 2
Turn-buckle shaft 3x12mm Button head screw BA36 x2
9404965 9400778 4mm Washer
(o eaz7
X8
3x15mm Button head screw BA37 x4
I I 9400779 6mm O-ring
9400795
O/ BA14 x2 BA15 x2 BA20 x12 D BA28 «2 BA38 xs
Diff. gasket Diff. case ring 1680 Ball bearing 3.5x25mm Button head screw 4x0.2mm Shim
9404970 9404995 9805549 9400789 53586
Front shock tower - x1 Front stabilizer rod * X1
9404930 9404980

Rear stabilizer rod * X1 BB4 x2 BA8 x2
9404981 7mm Ball nut Upper shock mount
9404542 9404949

BA4 x4 BB5 x4
7mm Ball collar Kingpin collar
9404940 9404945

BA9 x2
17mm Wheel hub
BB6
H] W Outer h>i<nzge pin (front) A
9404947
H] mmm 2BBAxl 7(')m>r:12$hafl
BA12 x2 9404952
BB1 BB2 — Y Inner hinge pin
Front u;:ighl (left) Front u;:ight (right) """"""""’"".!III““‘““‘“““““‘“ 0404948 BA20 x4
9404925 9404926 BB7 x2 1680 Ball bearing
5x50mm Turn-buckle shaft H05219
\ 9404964
O| op
- BB8 xi
Center drive shaft (front)
404028, 9404955

BA7 x2

Drive shaft
9404953

29 49497 RCE TRF801XT (11054531)



B %111111ll!llIlllllIlllIllllllllll“ﬂﬂllllllmlll BA24 x4 ( WL BA28 x4 i) BB15 xs BA35 xs
3x25mm Cap screw 3.5x25mm Button head screw 3x3mm Grub screw N 3mm Lock nut
9400774 9400789 50576 9804364
I BBO xs BB11 x1 (mm BB12 x4 m BA32 x2 BA36 x2
2.5x8mm Cap screw 3x8mm Button head screw 4x10mm Button head screw 4xd4mm Grub screw 4mm Washer
9400770 9400776 9400780 9804204 9804370
BB10 x4 GMHHEBIIIE BA25 xs BB13 x2 (I BASS x2 BB16 x4
3x15mm Cap screw 3x10mm Button head screw 3x8mm Countersunk screw 4x12mm Grub screw 6mm Ball collar
9400772 9400777 9400781 9400792 9804329
BA23 x2 BA27 xa ﬂ;ﬁiﬁﬁﬂm BB14 xz BA34 xi (o] BB17
3x18mm Cap screw 3x15mm Button head screw 3.5x16mm Countersunk screw 5x5mm Grub screw 6mm Ball end
9400773 9400779 9400787 9804369
Front upper deck * X1
‘ @ ~ @ 9404918 ll1|llllllllll|llIllllllll“'I'I“““llli“““lll| BA24 x1
O O 3x25mm Cap screw
Center diff upper deck - X1 9400774
e BC13 x4 é‘.'llIl1l11111!!lllllllII|lllllllllIlIlIl11||lllllll|l|lll|llll BC20 x4
BCS_ X2 Brake caliper (silver) 3x30mm Cap screw
Steering bushing 9404972 9400775
9404944
BB11 x4
O O 3x8mm Button head screw
BCT xz 9400776
Radio tray post BC19 x4 BA25 xa
9404936 BC14 x4 3x13.7mm Brake 3x10mm Button head screw
n Brake pad (gray) screw 9400777
| o) 5 BC9 x2 9404972 9404996
Center drive cup BA26 x1
- 9404962 3x12mm Button head screw
9400778
BC2 x2 BA18 x2
Brake cam (I 2.6x13.8mm Shaft © O BB13 x16
9404937 9404943 3x8mm Countersunk screw
9400781
BC10 x1 . BC15 x2 BC21 x»
Servosaver adjuster Engine mount plate 3x10mm Countersunk screw
9404938 9404973 9400782
BC3 x1 BA19 x2 BC22 x2
Servosaver tube 13x0.2mm Shim 3x12mm Countersunk screw
9404938 9404976 9400783
I BA29 x4
3x15mm Countersunk screw
BC4 x» 9400784
Steering post BC1 6 x1 BC23 x2
9404939 Brake arm 3x18mm Countersunk screw
BC5 9404979 9400785
X3
[:ﬂm 6mm Ball connector m BC24 x4
9404941 4xB6mm Countersunk screw
9400790
BB4 x2
7mm Ball nut BC25 x14
9404942 ™ 4x12mm Countersunk screw
( LT ) BAS x2 BC11 x1 BC17 x1 R
Diff. shaft Spur gear Servosaver spring (1 S x3
9404943 9404967 9404984 3x3mm Grub screw
50576
O j O @ BC18 x4
} 1060 Ball bearing i) BA32 x1
BC6 x2 53270 4x4mm Grub screw
4x91.5mm Turn-buckle shaft 9804204
9404966 72N B A35
BA20 x2 x17
1680 Ball bearing = 3mm Lock nut
O O 9805549 9804364
BC7 x1 —— BC26x:
Steering bar 2x10mm Shaft
9404969 50584
BA21 x4 BA37
Diff. gear 10T x2
9404943 6mm O-ring
9400795

BA14 x4
Diff. gasket
9404970

BC12 x2

Brake rotor
9404971

(IS BC27 x1

3x18mm Turn-buckle shaft
9400796

@ BA38 x4

4x0.2mm Shim
53586

BD3 x2 , BD4 x2
D @~@ (o ] Frontpistonrod  CLIIN | Reargciirsa
9404922 9404923
!
g Hw\ﬁ MHH
q ‘ - b
BD1 x2 BD2 X2 = > BD5 xa BD6 x4
Front damper cylinder Rear damper cylinder Spring retainer 18mm O-ring
9404920 9404921 9404924 9404924

30

49497 RCE TRF801XT (11054531)



TAMIYA

BD7 x2 BD10 x4
Front coil spring Damper boot
9404977 9404992
BA23 x4
3x18mm Cap screw
9400773
BD11 x4 7N BA35 x4
Oil seal ‘ 3mm Lock nut
BD8 x2 9404994 9804364
Rear coil spring
9404978 ﬂ:m BD12 x4 BD14 x4
2x6mm Cap screw 3mm Washer
9400769 50586
BD9 xs
3.5mm Silicone @ BD13 x4 [D:I BB16 x4
O-ring 2mm Spring washer 6mm Ball collar
9404989 9400794 9804329
E @~® Servo plate *X1 Gﬁmm BB11 xs
9404917
3x8mm Button head screw BE10
; 9400776 %2
I;gu:l)e-mded tape BE5 x4 2mm Washer
x40mm) * X1
(50171 ) Switch cover BA25 x14 vEereY
9404990 3x10mm Button head screw BE11 x2
400071 2mm Lock nut
O]Mmm BC5 x1 BA27 x2 9805889
ggggall connector BE6 x1 g:;g;:;" Button head screw Cjij BE12 x1
Overflow tube 4mm Adjuster
BE1 x» 9404991 BC21 xa 0445563
m Spring (short) 3x10mm Countersunk screw
9404986 BE7 x2 9400782
Tank bushing rubber BE13
WM BE2 x1 9404993 m BB15 x4 *1
Spring (long) 3x3mm Grub screw 3x42mm Turn-buckle shaft
9404985 [pm BD12 xs 50576 9400797
] 2x6mm Cap screw (‘ BA35 x1 || BE14 xs
BE3 x1 a007eS = 3mm Lock nut I;sc:gzsgt::pper
2x64mm Adjuster rod [mm BES8 x4 9804364
9404988 2x10mm Cap screw BA36 x12 Cﬁ' BE15 x2
y 2400798 4mm Washer 6mm Snap pin
9804370 Se05702
BE4 x1 BE9 BE16
2x80mm Adjusterrod | | X1 . BD14 xs x2
9404987 Brake linkage pipe 3mm Washer 3mm O-ring
6094008 CoEeE 9805240
Fo-¢ '
BF8 xa BF12 x1 EIUD E(SBr:nF: (>i<r1ub screw
Clutch shoe Muffler mount rod 50576
silicone tube (500mm) - X1 9404960 9404852
9404998 p—— @ BF17 x4
BF13 %3 3mm Spring washer
Clutch spring 50587
940488 © BF18 x1
BF9 1 g:;)é;mm Shim
@ © Clutch bell BF14 x2
9404968 1050 Ball bearing BF19 x1
O O Flywheel 9404999 5x0.2mm Shim
9404959 53587
BF1 x2 BF5 x1 Emmm  BBY xa BF20 x1
Engine mount 3mm Taper 2.5x8mm Cap screw 5x0.3mm Shim
9404927 washer 9400770 53587
9404957
BF2 x1 BF10 xi % BF15 xs ©)| BrF2tx
O Muffler mount 5x20x0.2mm 3x10mm Cap screw 3x0.1mm Shim
9404935 BF6 x1 Shim 24007 53585
Flywheel nut 9404974 IDm
9404958 BB13 x1 BF22 x4
3x8mm Countersunk screw 3x0.2mm Shim
(, BF3 s - BE BF11 x1 9400781 5353'5
x1
| BF7 x1, soonn ([T Betexe (5 BF2Ss
. 9404959 Washer 4x10mm Flange cap screw 3x0.3mm Shim
N b | 9404975 9400793 53585
‘ i @-\.@ [Dmmmm BC22 2 y BA35 x2 BG1 x2 BG2 x4
3x12mm Countersunk screw =4 3mm Locknut Wing washer 7mm Snap pin
9400783 9804364 9805631 50956
Tool bag Damper oil (#400) - X2 Air cleaner parts bag

Box wrench - X1
9404997

Anaerobic Gel

THREAD LOCK

|
|
Hex wrench (3.0mm) - X1
Nylon band X3 2990058
50595 -
Hex wrench (1.5mm) - X1
50038
Grease ' X1
87025

54032

Liquid thread lock *X1

53443

Differential oil (#10000) X1
53759

Air cleaner filter - X1

41063

Air cleaner oil *X1
41063

41063

Air cleaner cap - X1

Air cleaner housing * X1
Air cleaner pipe *X1

3x6mm Screw * X1

49497 RCE TRF801XT (11054531)



